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CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 
P 0 BOX 9066 

S AN ANTO NIO, TEX AS 782 5 

August 9, 1984 

St. Mary's University of San Antonio 
Academic Library 
St. Mary's University 
1 Camino Santa Maria 
San Antonio, Texas 78284 

Gentlemen: 

In reference to your letter dated June 16, 1980, the following 

reports are submitted as historical and reference material.  

Monthly Report of Demolitions 
Monthly Minimum Housing Report 
Monthly Permit Report 
Monthly Board of Adjustment & Historic Report 

If I can be of further service to you, please contact me.  

Sincerely, 

Gene Camargo 
Director of Building Inspections 

GC/bp 

Attachments

' AN EQUAL OPPORTUN ITY EMP LOYER'



TO: 

FROM: 

COPIES: 

SUBJECT: 

DATE:

Gene Camargo, Director of Building Inspections 

Martin G. Rodriguez, Chief Code Compliance Inspector 

George Gutierrez, II, Asst. Director/Field Operations 

Code Compliance Activity Report 

July, 1984

INSPECTIONS 

First Insp.  
Re-Insp.  

TOTAL INSP.  

First Insp.  
W/Violations 

Re-Insp.  
W/Violations 

CASES CLOSED 

VIOLATIONS 

Total Code 
Violations Found 

Total Violations 
Corrected

JULY, 1984 

1,459 
2,152 

3,611 

1,146 

1,839

760

2,023

JULY, 1983 

1,239 
1 ,688 

2,927 

972 

1,209

479

2,212

1,082 1,118

ACCUM. TOTAL, 
FY 1983-84 

15, 221 
21,339 

36,560 

12,145

15,330

ACCUM. TOTAL 
FY 1982-83 

14,222 
23,329 

38,795 

12,610 

16,833

7,017 6,134

20, 317" 

11,698

23,228 

12,045



INSPECTIONS MADE

VACANT LOT ACTIVITY 

34. JULY, 1983 ACCUM. TOTAL 
FY 1983-84

ACCUM. TOTAL 
FY 1982-83

First Insp.  
Re-Insp.  

TOTAL INSP.

VIOLATIONS FOUND 

VACANT LOTS CLEANED

By Contract 
By Owner

TOTAL

DEMOLITION CREW ACTIVITY

JULY , 1984 JULY , 1983

Dangerous Premises 
Active Case Load 

Demolitions by City 
Demolitions by Owner 

TOTAL DEMOLITIONS

439 

5 
2 

7

Total Demolitions in Current Fiscal Year: 

Total Demolitions in Previous Fiscal Year: 

Total Demolitions Since 1957: 

Total Hours of Demolition this Month: 

Total Hours of Downtime:

667 
660

1 ,327

621

79 
245 

324

648 
878 

1,526 

594

52 
340.  

392

6,9317 
9,358 

16, 075,

6,024

1,019 
3,349 

4,728

8,31718 
9,928 

20,164 

8,290

1,019 
4,426 

5,399

278 

13 
13 

26 

93 
213 

9,922 

50.25 
109.75



- C E1/370 0

OUILIDIE RESIDENCIES 

SINGLE FAMILY RESIDENTIAL [ 

DUPLEX RESIDENTIAL 
MULTI -+AMILY RESIDENTIAL 

SU-TOTAL BUILDINGS 

ADD ALlER f REPAIR RES 

GARAGE! AN CN ARPORTS 
SWIMMING CPOO0LS - RES 
ACCESSItRY BUILDINGS RES 
ADD. # iTE R REPAIR COMML 
GAR A GE ; ANJD SERVICE STA 
SWIMMI t POOLS COMML 
ACCESSORY LDGS COMML 
MOTELS, TOURIST COURTS. CAD 

S7ORES4ERCANT ILEeDGS 
OFF ICEf /BANKS/PROF LOGS 
CHUkCH/RELIGIOUS BLDGS.  
SCHOOLc /EtDUCATIONAL BLOGS, 
AMUSEMENT/RECREAT1ONAL BLOC 
HOSPIT ALS/INST ITUT IONAL BLD 
INDUSTC.IAL CONSTRUClION 
WAREHOUSES 
CONST - OTHER THAN BUILDING 
FENCES 

ROOFS 

PUBLIC BUILDINGS 
MOV ING 
DEMOLI TONS 
SARRIC:ADES 
TENTS 
CERT OF OCCUPANCY 
CERT 01 OCCUPANCY-PERM TYPE 

MOBILE HOMES 
CONVER fRE SIDENTIAL 
CONVERT COMMERCIAL 

OTHER 

TO TAL BUIL~ONGS.  

HEATING - AIR COND 

PLUMB I 
GAS PLtMSING 
SEWER . ILU481NG 

SUSTOTAL PLUMO ING 

ELECTRICAL 
SIGN 

SUITOTAL ELECTRICAL 

SIDEWALK,

ANTON I0 UILOING AND ZON NG- 0- oi PAG 
FOR MONTH OF JULY 1984

NUMBER NUMBER VALUATION FEEs 
PERMITS F JLIESF 

319 39 12.*945.509 75.325.90 
22 44 683.000 4,324.60 

;,39.O 45o~.28.S 39 338 3.783.791 15,333.40 
80 701 17.412,300 94*983w50 

253002.459 -2 i 9298 I-Q 
13 28.61, 252.50 

102 1,214.798 7,508.00 

198 6 .846.878 7,866.60 18 06380560 
134.000 795.90 

3 27.000 84.50 
145.000 - 497.00 

INS 2 12.733.561 14.682,40 

'14 3375845 6.995.60 

20 6. 12.270 11044.90 
4 1.333.000 2,346.30 

4 g368* 36 4 t307w40 
.S 5,000 35.50 

)GS 1 
11 779.205 3,442.0 
7 302*500 1,422.70 

63 74.359 892. 0 
208- 824,111 .  

27 2.100 1,852.50 
30 690.00 

~ 721.980.80V

E 12 227 *7,817a.00 

' I -
398.200 

1.as1 701 56.155.949 233v461.4S 

637. 41,613.2$ 

594 42.462.75 

364 -6159.3 

393- 4,0 

1.351 -52,406.5 w35 I 
1.466 53.268.5$ 

1.317 54,75s.2 

a43 a $gi03.61 

-1-: - - - I -*



1. 3 
*'''jTV OF SAN ANTEd0 NI BU ILDI 

FOR MONTOF JULY

TRENCH 
SUMOTAL S IDEWALK TRENCH

NUMBER 
PERMITS 

228 
471

SUB TOT AL 5v857 

PERMIT REFUNDS 

OVERALL TOTALS 5v657_ 

I-

7L 

-' 

i -r 

16 .V 7 1, 0 2 4b S 9 0 Z

NUMBER
FA.IAL I ES 

701

701

r

VALtUATION 

56,155.949' 

56,155,949 

* I 

- I.

tMGND ZO "ING'., oZ4 P,%", 
G 1984 

EI I 

%7 

- -N- 
389*863.55 

- -
- -

-

1.- -

-I 

-

F 
K. [

-

1 1-.

-I



OWNER

RMOSEVELT HI SCHOOL 

NORTHEAST -. S.. 

NLPQTHE AST I.S.O.  

C17Y OF SAN ANTONIO 

*CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

FLO AIRE INC 

DR.OMRS. BECKEL 

.DAVID F. GRAY 

ROGER ADLER 

CARL KARCHER ENT.  

SEARS ROEBUCK

GENERAL- ENGR CONTRACTING 

J.D.R. CORP. 

LGH PACKING CO.  

*CITY OF SAN ANTONIO

PECO CONST 

44 PROPERTIES. INC& 

CONTEMPOARY ENT 

CONTEMPORARY ENT 

CONrEMPURARY- INT 

CONTEMPOAR-Y ENT

~C3 1 2 1 4 ( k R 6t ': 6 W - l- 3t9-, .4 w l 

DUILDING INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT 8S 0 PA 

BUILDINGS $100.000 AND OVER 

JULY 1984 

HOUSE STREET NAME BLDG SUITE PLAN VALUATION COTRACTIaw0t o SCRIPT ION
NO.  

05110 WALZEM- RD 

01400 JACKSON KELLER 

02923 BI TTER S RD 

03903 ST MARYOS ST N 

00210 TULETA DR 

15454 TRADESMAN DR 

12603 HUNTERS CHASE 

00611 LOOP 410 NW 

13291 HUNTERS VIEW 

06903 INGRAM RD 

0062? LOOP 410 NV 

01115 96TH ST 

03102 TWISTED CRE EK 

01545 SAN MARCOS S 

00200 PARK SV N 

00622 Dsom RD 

04723 BROOM ST 

16100 HENDERSON- PASS 

16100 HENDERSON PASS 

16100 HENDERSON PASS

16100 HENDERSON PASS.

NO.

2

OA IF DA TE 

37 /02/84 

07/102/84 

0? /02/8 4 

.7/10/84 

07102184 

7 /03/84 

07 /05/84 

07 
/06/84 

07/06/64 

-7 /06/84

07 /09/84 

7 /11/84 

07 /13/8 4 

07 /13/84 

07/13/84 
>7 /13/84 

07 /16/84 

C7 116/94

07 116/84

No. No

96 

96 5 

96- $ 

818 S 

288  

323R S* 

S 

340R $ 

1664 $ 

628 S 

01 $ 

1098 

1857? 5 

1058 5 

R20 $ 

1108 5 

4321 5 
492 - s:.  
492R 

492? S

150.000 MC WNOTOC CONS.CO.349-362' 
REMITOEL GYM-LOCKER RM.ADO.  

350.000 1C INTCOi+ CONS?. CO.TNC.  
ADDwt RE40DEL TO LEE tl-SCHOOL 

500.00a mC 3 ITOC CoNSV.CO.TNC.  
ADDITIONS REMODEL MAC ARTHUR 

141.000 KESSL.E BROS CONSTR 349-5373 
6 CAGES FOR SMALL CAT kXtfitlT.r 

393.200 TOMPAGE/068I 060 
KENNEL #4/REM 163 PER APP PLN 

235.*C1OI JOHN CARRINGION 494-O080 
OFFICE WAREnOUSE BLOG 

150.000 SA!4E/492-94es/ADoN: IMASTEER BOR 
AOONIMAS .*ORM/IGAR/ IFAM.RW/REM 

2.400.000 UNKNiwN 
S STO-HT.A OD/GAR,AD-MARICT 

125.Go0 OWNER / 433-9441 
SING FAN RES/N FENCE t* PLANS 

30.000@ SAME/496 5501 
NEW CARtS- RESTAURANT/PER PLANS 

310.560 NOU-TEX ROOFING CO.. INC 
RE-ROOF SEARS ,CANOPY ONLY 

160.000 OEN ENGR (CONTR CO..INC.  
SCHOOL GYMNASIUM 

140.000 JUR CORP/65,oooG 
SNG.FAM.RES/No FENCE ON PLAitS 

12.000 SPAE924-4403/134- HUIZAR ST 
COOLER ADONS DOCK 

970.000 CITY QP SA/299 7790 
NEVt BRANCH LIBRARr PER APPR Pt 

200.000 PECO CONSR 533-1274 
OFFICE: SIIELL/ZNTR COMPI REOR 

108.000 SACONl342 8500
SHELt. W AREMOUSE/OFCE 8LDG.  

45.0 SAME/49& 1926 
- API BLDG 1/18 UNI TS 
245.00 SAME/*96 1926 

APT 'LDG 2120 UNITS 
145.000 SAME/'496 1926 

APT BLDG 3/20 UNITS 
145000 SA!4E/496 1926 

APb BDG 12 UNITS

I CE I 1 1

;RMIT 
NO.  

A594 26 

C594 4& 

0C94 58 

U59478 

t(59506 

159668 

P60 29i3 

06 1409 

r#61939 

C0520 08 

D6244B 

k64178 

065266 

46598e 

0659913 

06607B 

066738 

'66748 

066755 

066768

1 

2 

3 

4

.tw 1 9 o 1 01 $6 8 8 * is ' i



p

CE1/11Io *

P ERMI r ER14IT 
DATE NO.  

L7 /16/8.4 C667713 

07/16/84 C66788

07/16/34 OC6805 

07/16/84 eb6348

07 /16/84 '66458 

7 /36/84 f66R69 

17/16/84 66688B 

017 /16/ 84 '166e93 

07 /16/84 166908 

07/16/84 669 1.  

07 /16/34 066928 

,7/16/84 066938 

07 /16/64 065948 

)7 /16/84 0669 53 

07 /16/84 066968 

07/16/84 066978 

07/16/s4 "5464L.  

07/17/84 0674338 

07/17/34 't6?768 

07 /17/ 84 067678 

07/17/84 067695

OWNER 

CONTEMPORARY ENT/ 

CONTEMPORARY ENT 

CONTEMPORARY ENT 

CONTETEMPORARY EN 

CONTEMPORARY ENT 

CONTEMPORARY ENT~ 

CONTEMPORARY ENT

CONTEMPORARY- ENT 

CXONTEMPOPARY ENT 

CONT EMPORARY ENT' 

CONTEMPORA RY ENT' 

CONTEMPORARY ENT 

CONTEMPORARY ENT 

CONTEMPORARY ENT 

CONTEMPORARY ENT 

CONTEMPORARY ENT 

CARLOS CONTRERAS 

sT JoN s CATHOLI4 

BRO OWNING 

OMNI INTERE STS IN( 

OMNI INTERESTS INI

BUILDING INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT .PAG2 

OVILDINGS $100.000 AND OVER 

JULY 1984: 

HOUSE STREET NAME 1LOG SUITE PLA* VALtUATON COb4T)RACTOR# OSCR1PV 
NO.NOO. NO. NO.  

16100 HENOER SON PASS 5 492R 145. SA E7496 19 
APT .tDG 5/U0N41TS/1NC LAUNDr 

16100 HENDERSON PASS 6 492f S 145.00 SAME' 496 1924 
APT BLDG 6/16 UNITS 

16100 HENDERSON PASS 7 492R 145,P000 SAME 496 1926 
APT BLOG 7/16 uNsTS 

T 16100 HENDERSON PASS 8 492R "145*000 SAb4E496 1926 
APT BLDG 816 UNITS 

HENDERSON PAS2R 145.000 SAME/496 1926 
APT bLoG 9/ 12 NITS 

16100 HENDERSON PASS 10 492R Z 145.000 SAME/496 1926 
APT BLDG 10/8 UrITS 

16100 HENOERSON PASS 11 - 492R S 145.000 $AME/496 1926 
APT tL.OG 11/8 UNITS 

1613 0 0 HENDER SON PA SS 12 492R 145._0 SA0(. 496 1926 
APT DL.DG/6 UNITS

16100 HENDERSON PASS 13 492 S 45.00 SAME/496 1926 
APT 6LDG 13/12 UITS 

16100 HENDERSON PASS 14 492 S ,45.000 SAME/494 1926 
APT ELOG 14/1 UNITS 

16100 HENDERSON PASS 15 492Q W 145.000 SAME/496 1924 
APT BLDG 25/12 UNITS 

16100 HENDERSON PASS 16 492W S 145,000 SAMEL-496 1926 
APT BLDG 16/16 UNITS 

16100 HENDERSON PASS 17 492R 45.000 SAME/496 192& 
APT LDG 17/2 U TS 

16100 HENDERSON PASS 18 492R S 45.000 SAME496 1926 
APT LoG 17/ 1 UITS 

16100 HENDERSON PASS 19 492R,$ 145.000 SAME/496 1926 
APT BLOG 19 L0 UmITS 

16100 HENDERSON PASS 20 492R S 145.000 SAME 
BLOG ZEfCLUB ous 

C2202 MAGNOLIA AV W S 130.707 JAY DAVIS- POOLS 
SWII4#4NG POOL 

c SCHOOL 00128 AUDUBON QR S 149 S 5.000 VA -EL8E1-KARA/435 2 21
ST J0 *i'$ SCHOOL ArDIM PEW PL 

0 5282 MEDI CA OR I 19 S 3.500.0 BROVN1NG CONST /74 1701 

0528 2 MEDICAL DR 2 198 B 1.I40.00 fROWNING CCST/736 1701 

C 05282 MEDICAL DR 3198 S 360.000 BROWNiNG CONST/736 1701 
RETAIL/OFF SKELL/COM0 REQUIRED 

1 r 6 01 !0 I 4t 10A 1 4-I-i---a o - -U lot, : 

Vj

/.



DATE 
0 A S/ 84 

07 /18/84 

07 /18/84 

07 /19/54 

07 /20/84 

07/20/84 

07 /23/84 

07 /23/84 

07 /25/84 07 /25/84 

07/25/84 
07 /26/,34 

07/26/84 

C7/27/84 

07./27/84

07/27/84 

07 /27/84 

07 /30/84 

07/30/34 

D7/31/34

PERMIT OWNER 
NOo.  

C67758 ADVANCED SIGNING 

067768 GUYCO ENT 

069328 HARLANOLE SCHOOL DIS 

066q#5: C",CITIES SERVICE CO 

(69631 CITIES SERVICE CO 

V 68008 DAN PARMAN 

070768 R-SQUARE JOINT VENTURE 

0-70785 R-SOUARE JOINT VENTURE 

i.71648 SANTA ROSA MEDICAL C' 

071848 K G MOORE Co. 

071958 C.F.C. CDNST 

071218 ARCHDIOCESE OF SA 

072605 NORTHEAST MEDICAL PLAZA' 

072334 ALAMO PLAZA SOUTH, 

073158 S/W 6ELL MOBILE SYST 

(73458 H.E.. CONST 

073475 AREA BUILDERS 

073a31 JESSE 1H. POSTON 

J74f)85 EMBASSY SU SITES. INCw 

074238 BELL FAMILY HOMES 

GRAND TOTAL: 

t 3 # s.-6

BUILDING INSPECTIONS DEPARTMENT I 
BUILDINGS $100,000 AND OVER 

JULY 1S84' 

HOUSE STREET NAME BLDG SUIT PLAN VAUAT It CUPT TOwRK OEsc 
NO. No. No. NO.  

04202 DIVIDEND DR 471 S 425.04 ARAN D Inc 
MFG BLOG Wr OFFICES 

02310 MILITARY DR S- 104A i25,000 GUyCo ENGR. S56- 5g 
- IR FIN.Tx EMPL CM/C,/O AUTD.  

0S200 FLORES ST S 32 200.000 NUNNELLY & SUTHERLAN /533 337 
SCHOOL CLASSROoM ADON 

00105 BATTERS RD -00.00 NEVCO CftTR ACTORS.INC.342-a93 
RENEWAL QF PMS.61IL/6783L 

13310 NACOGDOCHES RD 100.000 NEVCO C0NTRACTORS.INC.342.4a30 
RENEWAL OF PERMS/47224L/67450L 

00022 PARMAN PL 1895R S 240.000 .w1NTERS/VTCTCRIA SER.CORP 
5KG*FAK.RES.AN0:FE-1CECM. PLANS 

11888 STARCREST DR 1 74- S 300.03 ICHARD HELLER#349 6154 
PRENAlL.00FFlCE SHELL/COMW RE 

118 8 STARCREST DR 2 74 S . 100.000 RICMARD EgLLER/34961!54 
S- R ET A I /FF SIELL/COMR REQ 

00519 HOUSTON ST W 69 5 587.000 CLAUSS CGN5T.CO./349-45 
REMODEL 1ST--x FL/ANNEXI 

07320 SAN PEDRO AV 400.000 oAVIQ F. GRAY/692 3828 
P01 ONLY- FOR 9 SToqy F:F BLDG 

1949 HORMIEL DR OOOOR S 000.000 BRAE COS TRUCTION 657-5973 
OK VON ONLT FUT.0FF.GVA5REHOUS 

14714 EDGEMONT DR 2 825 S 1.200.000 JOERIS. INC.  
CHURCH BLDG *&OFFICE.  

08800 V-ILLAGE DR 1403 - 475.61Z 1.W. CHANDLER/341 529? 
REM 3 5Th OF/COMP REO/pARFKI?4 

00113 ALAMO PZ 2235 S 1.200.000 SPAW GLASS CONSI/299 1454 
ITERIOR RAEMODE./HO CASE 3034 

01022 GRUBB RD 14411 S 245.000 DAVIS .COlSTRtCTORS 496-3838 
OFFICE BLDGA INCL, 167ATIWA 

02862 THOUSAND OAKS 2043 S 945.204 tES COtST/923 4315 
MIES GROCERY STORE/PER APPR PtM 

00500 N 3F1604F1 25.000 AREA --S. INC/494 165R 
COM 21&r9z FLcOnIR/OF

1
CES 

00511 WODOWAY FOREST 20&5 75.000 SAME/534-23002833 ROOSEVELT 
SING4E .EFA.RES/O FENCE " LIt" 

LO10 US 281 N 13 EL333.561 KELEY NELSONCOSTS0I--3727 
HOTFL#FDI PEtI T 

03111 SWANDALE DR 1969S 170000 Btt-.. FAIL-to HOMs 347-240 
RES. APPV.C .N FENCE 

OF PERNTS 62 32.85 84 

rV

-o

I



CITY OF SAN ANTONIO 

Interdepartment Conrespondence Sheet 

TO:G Camar Director of Building Insp 

FROMRudMHettler, Plann administrator Tr 

COPIES TO: Jo Gaa Assi tart Director forO e e onS 

SUBJECT: MONTHLY REPORTJULY 

Dam August 7, 1984 

BOARD OF ADJUSTMENT 

There were thirty-five (35) cases heard by the Board during 
the month of July. Twenty-eight (28) cases were approved,.  
sixteen (16) of which had conditions, two (2) were denied, 

one (1) was postponed and two (2) were withdrawn.  

REVENUE COLLECTED $5,270.00 

BOARD OF REVIEW FOR HISTORIC DISTRICTS AND LANDMARKS 

There were thirty-one (31) cases heard by the Board during the 

month of July. Twenty-nine (29) cases were approved, five (S) 

of which had conditions and one (l) verification for the City's 

Ad Valorem Tax Abatement Program, and two (2) were postponed..  

REVENUE COLLECTED.- $200.00 

dy M. ettle 
lanning Administrator II



DOCUMENTt 
CULL EfT0 

FEB U1 t8 

ST. MIAAtCV'S UiNV.ITY 
LIBRARY


